
As at 29 January 2025  

Council and its Committees/Advisory Boards  
2025 Agenda Deadlines  

The following bodies are supported by University Governance 

UNIVERSITY COUNCIL 

Council1 
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Fri, 28 Feb Wed, 5 Mar 13 Mar 

Thu, 24 Apr Wed, 30 Apr  8 May 

Fri, 13 Jun Wed, 18 Jun 26 Jun 

Fri, 15 Aug Wed, 20 Aug 28 Aug 

Fri, 3 Oct Wed, 8 Oct 16 Oct 

Fri, 28 Nov Wed, 3 Dec 11 Dec 
1 Please contact universitygovernance@ecu.edu.au if you wish to submit an agenda item for Council that is not on the 
Council workplan and/or has not been considered by Council Committee  

 

COUNCIL COMMITTEES 

Quality, Audit and Risk Committee 
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Tues, 28 Jan Mon, 3 Feb 10 Feb 

Tues, 25 Feb Mon, 3 Mar 10 Mar 

Tues, 13 May Mon, 19 May 26 May 

Tues, 8 July Mon, 14 Jul 21 Jul 

Tues, 2 Sept Mon, 8 Sept 15 Sep 

Tues, 28 Oct Mon, 3 Nov 10 Nov 
 

Joint Quality, Audit and Risk Committee and Resources Committee 
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Thu, 30 Jan Mon, 3 Feb 10 Feb 

Thu, 27 Feb Mon, 3 Mar 10 Mar 
 

Resources Committee 
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Thu, 13 Mar Tue, 18 Mar 25 Mar 

Thu, 15 May Tue, 20 May 27 May 

Thu, 24 July Tue, 29 July 5 Aug 

Thu, 6 Nov Tue, 11 Nov 18 Nov 
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As at 29 January 2025  

Legislative Committee 
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Wed, 26 Mar Wed, 2 Apr 9 Apr 

Wed, 28 May Wed, 4 Jun 11 Jun 

Wed, 23 Jul Wed, 30 Jul 6 Aug 

Wed, 12 Nov Wed, 19 Nov 26 Nov 
 

Governance and Nominations Committee 
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Mon, 17 Feb Fri, 21 Feb 28 Feb 

Mon, 31 Mar Fri, 4 Apr 11 Apr 

Mon, 26 May Fri, 30 May 6 Jun 

Mon, 14 Jul Fri, 18 Jul 25 Jul 

Mon, 15 Sep Fri, 19 Sep 26 Sep 

Mon, 10 Nov Fri, 14 Nov 21 Nov 
  

Council Remuneration Committee  
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Mon, 17 Feb Fri, 21 Feb 28 Feb 

Mon, 14 Jul Fri, 18 Jul 25 Jul 
  

ECU Foundation Board 
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Fri, 28 Feb Fri, 7 Mar 14 Mar 

Fri, 23 May Fri, 30 May 6 Jun 

Fri, 12 Sept Fri, 19 Sept 26 Sep 

Fri, 7 Nov Fri, 14 Nov 21 Nov 
 

Honorary Awards Committee 
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Mon, 9 Jun Thu, 12 Jun 26 Jun 
 

ADVISORY BOARDS 
South West Campus (Bunbury) Advisory Board 

Agenda submission deadline 
(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Thu, 6 Mar Tue, 11 Mar 18 Mar 

Thu, 12 Jun Tue, 17 Jun 24 Jun 

Thu, 9 Oct Tue, 14 Oct 21 Oct 
  



As at 29 January 2025  

Advisory Board of the Western Australian Academy of Performing Arts 
Agenda submission deadline 

(COB) Agenda published by: Meeting Date 

Thu, 30 Jan Tue, 4 Feb 11 Feb 

Thu, 22 May Tue, 27 May 3 Jun 

Thu, 28 Aug Tue, 2 Sep 9 Sep 

Thu, 23 Oct Tue, 28 Oct 4 Nov 
 


